The Fremont County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Wednesday, November 30, 2022, in the Fremont County
Courthouse Boardroom, with Sheldon and Clark present. Let the records show that Hickey was absent from this meeting, A
quorum was declared, and the meeting was officially called to order at 9:00 a.m. The agenda was approved as posted. The
minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

Let the record show that County Attorney Peter Johnson, Tyler Laughlin, and Liz Skillern with Valley News Today were present
for this meeting.

Wendy Mueller with West Central Community Action met with the board by telephone regarding the funding for FY23. She
started by thanking the board for their support. They are requesting $3,500 for FY24 and this is an increase of $500 from last
year. Mueller went over the client demographic information. They helped with head start, childcare resource and referral,
weatherization, energy assistance, Family Development and Self-Sufficiency Program, and WIC just to name a few. They
provided $976,454.00 total dollars for services in Fremont County in FY22. Motion by Sheldon to approve the budget allocation
0f $3,500.00 for FY24. Motion cartied unanimously.

Claims were approved for December 2, 2022,

At 9:11 a.m., there being no further business, Sheldon made a motion to adjourn. Motion carried unanimously.

ATTEST:

[

(Charfs Blark, Vice-Chairman

ce Owen, Auditor



General Basic Fund

Custodial Supplies

Valeri Albertsen

The Home Depot Pro

John Deere Financial

Stationery & Forms

Kriegler Office Equipment

Mail Services LLC

Wearing Apparel & Uniform
Galls, LLC.

Board Proceedings

The Hamburg Reporter Nebraska
The Malvern Leader/Beacon Ent.
Photocopying & Duplicating Ser
All Copy Products, Inc.
Telephone & Telegraph Services
US Cellular

Windstream Iowa Communication

Medical & Health Services
State Medical Examiner's Off.
Electric Power

MidAmerican Energy Co.
Buildings

Culligan

TK Elevator Corporation
Plumbing Equipment
Grainger

Tunnicliff, Inc. dba JB Parts
Radio & Related Equip Maint
Verizon Connect NWF, Inc
Miscellaneous Repair & Maint
Tunnicliff, Inc. dba JB Parts
Custodial

CINTAS LOC 749
Extermination Services

Jeff Vrba ResCom Services

Claims December 2, 2022

240.00
202.06
46.76

7.77
465.11

138.39

203.00
857.67

62.51

63.89
2,065.90

2,144.27
1,834.29

193.70
385.98

915.94
5.49

264.60
118.95
30.00

165.00

Data Processing

IA Communities Assurance Pool
Secondary Road Fund

Cover Aggregate & Sand
Schildberg Constr Co Inc
Hardware (non motor vehicle)
Tunnicliff, Inc. dba JB Parts
Menards

Parts (non motor vehicle)
CINTAS LOC 749

Menards

Elizabeth Shirley

Fuels

Holt Gas Co. Inc.

Minor Mv Parts & Access
Freightliner Truck Center Co
Telephone & Telegraph Services
U.S. Cellular

Windstream lowa Communication
Medical & Health Services
Terry G. Travis

Electric Power

MidAmerican Energy Co.
Russell Electric

Shop Equipment

Menards

Jnt Disaster Serv.Fund
Telephone & Telegraph Services
Chat Mobility

The Malvern Leader/Beacon Ent.
Motor Vehicle Equipment

Doug Meyer Chevrolet

E911 Surcharge

Telephone & Telegraph Services
Windstream lowa Communication
Fremont Co-HRA

Medical & Health Charges
Auxiant

Grand Total

2,000.00

16,678.54

57.96
9.77

78.13
74.96
552.00
28,512.67
77.20

3,958.34
243.03

225.00

193.30
728.05

128.98

38.52

52.50

51.85

1,116.49

804.98

65,993.55
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