The Fremont County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Wednesday, November 30, 2022, in the Fremont County Courthouse Boardroom, with Sheldon and Clark present. Let the records show that Hickey was absent from this meeting. A quorum was declared, and the meeting was officially called to order at 9:00 a.m. The agenda was approved as posted. The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

Let the record show that County Attorney Peter Johnson, Tyler Laughlin, and Liz Skillern with Valley News Today were present for this meeting.

Wendy Mueller with West Central Community Action met with the board by telephone regarding the funding for FY23. She started by thanking the board for their support. They are requesting \$3,500 for FY24 and this is an increase of \$500 from last year. Mueller went over the client demographic information. They helped with head start, childcare resource and referral, weatherization, energy assistance, Family Development and Self-Sufficiency Program, and WIC just to name a few. They provided \$976,454.00 total dollars for services in Fremont County in FY22. Motion by Sheldon to approve the budget allocation of \$3,500.00 for FY24. Motion carried unanimously.

Claims were approved for December 2, 2022.

At 9:11 a.m., there being no further business, Sheldon made a motion to adjourn. Motion carried unanimously.

ATTEST:

Dee Owen, Auditor

ris Clark, Vice-Chairman

Claims December 2, 2022

General Basic Fund		Data Processing	
Custodial Supplies		IA Communities Assurance Pool	2,000.00
Valeri Albertsen	240.00	Secondary Road Fund	•
The Home Depot Pro	202.06	Cover Aggregate & Sand	
John Deere Financial	46.76	Schildberg Constr Co Inc	16,678.54
Stationery & Forms		Hardware (non motor vehicle)	-,
Kriegler Office Equipment	7.77	Tunnicliff, Inc. dba JB Parts	57.96
Mail Services LLC	465.11	Menards	9.77
Wearing Apparel & Uniform		Parts (non motor vehicle)	
Galls, LLC.	138.39	CINTAS LOC 749	78.13
Board Proceedings		Menards	74.96
The Hamburg Reporter Nebraska	203.00	Elizabeth Shirley	552.00
The Malvern Leader/Beacon Ent.	857.67	Fuels	002.00
Photocopying & Duplicating Ser	007.07	Holt Gas Co. Inc.	28,512.67
All Copy Products, Inc.	62.51	Minor My Parts & Access	20,012.07
Telephone & Telegraph Services	02.01	Freightliner Truck Center Co	77.20
US Cellular	63.89	Telephone & Telegraph Services	,,0
Windstream Iowa Communication	2,065.90	U.S. Cellular	3,958.34
Medical & Health Services	_,,,,,,,	Windstream Iowa Communication	243.03
State Medical Examiner's Off.	2,144.27	Medical & Health Services	
Electric Power	_,	Terry G. Travis	225.00
MidAmerican Energy Co.	1,834.29	Electric Power	
Buildings	-,	MidAmerican Energy Co.	193.30
Culligan	193.70	Russell Electric	728.05
TK Elevator Corporation	385.98	Shop Equipment	
Plumbing Equipment		Menards	128.98
Grainger	915.94	Jnt Disaster Serv.Fund	
Tunnicliff, Inc. dba JB Parts	5.49	Telephone & Telegraph Services	
Radio & Related Equip Maint		Chat Mobility	38.52
Verizon Connect NWF, Inc	264.60	The Malvern Leader/Beacon Ent.	52.50
Miscellaneous Repair & Maint		Motor Vehicle Equipment	
Tunnicliff, Inc. dba JB Parts	118.95	Doug Meyer Chevrolet	51.85
Custodial		E911 Surcharge	
CINTAS LOC 749	30.00	Telephone & Telegraph Services	
Extermination Services		Windstream Iowa Communication	1,116.49
Jeff Vrba ResCom Services	165.00	Fremont Co-HRA	,
		Medical & Health Charges	
		Auxiant	804.98
		Grand Total	65,993.55